

TEL 312.603.6566 FAX 312.603.6943 WEB cookcountyclerk.com

May 13, 2020

President and Members Cook County Board of Commissioners

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Toni Preckwinkle, President of the Board of Commissioners of Cook County, has directed me to provide notice that the Cook County Board of Commissioners will hold its regular Board Meeting on Thursday, May 21, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

In compliance with the Governor's Executive Orders 2020-7, 2020-10, and 2020-18, and the Cook County Code of Ordinances, attendance at this meeting will be by remote means only. Instructions for how to attend this meeting and participate in written public comment will be provided the Cook County webpage at <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QV7BYJG">https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QV7BYJG</a> on or before May 15, 2020. The proceedings will be able to be viewed at <a href="cookcountyil.gov/service/watch-live-board-proceedings">cookcountyil.gov/service/watch-live-board-proceedings</a> on May 21, 2020 starting at 10:00 a.m.

Written public comment on any of the items listed on the Agenda will be accepted at <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QV7BYJG">https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QV7BYJG</a> or <a href="cookcounty.board@cookcountyil.gov">cookcountyil.gov</a>. Written comments provided prior to the start of the Board meeting will be posted at <a href="https://cook-county.legistar.com/">https://cook-county.legistar.com/</a> and may be read aloud or summarized at the meeting. Three minutes per comment will be allowed for any written comments read into the record.

Copies of the Agenda for the May 21, 2020 Board Meeting of the Cook County Board of Commissioners and items to be considered at this meeting will be made available electronically on the Cook County website on May 15, 2020 at <a href="https://cook-county.legistar.com/">https://cook-county.legistar.com/</a>.

NOTE: Cook County Building, 118 N. Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60602 is closed to the public, until a date to be determined, due to the current circumstances concerning COVID-19.

Very truly yours,

Karen A. Yarbrough County Clerk

Kgrowth Yarlesough